

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 582-2023 Version: 1 Name:

6/5/2023

Type: **Emergency Ordinance** Status: Passed

File created: 5/5/2023 In control: City Council On agenda: Final action: 6/5/2023

Enactment date: 6/5/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 6/8/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to apply for and accept a

grant from the Cuyahoga County Solid Waste District for Community Recycling Awareness program.

Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request Sponsors:

CUYAHOGA COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT, GRANTS, PUBLIC WORKS Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 582-2023-Ap & Ac grant from County Solid Waste District for recycling newsletter, 2. 582-2023-A-

> FILE - Ap Ac grant from County Solid Waste District for recycling newsletter, 3. 582-2023 Executive Summary -CCSWD Community Recycling Awareness Grant 2023 (003), 4. Final Version - City

Record June 16, 2023 Page 76

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
6/5/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
5/8/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to admini	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to apply for and accept a grant from the Cuyahoga County Solid Waste District for Community Recycling Awareness program.